Rheem Value Series Downflow
Gas Furnace
FORM NO. G11-521
RGLS- Series
80% A.F.U.E.†
Input Rates 50-150 kBTU
• The Rheem Value Series line of downflow gas furnaces is
designed for installation in closets, alcoves, utility rooms,

Model Features
Air
Model Number Identification
 RGLS Series
5
Model Number Identification—Downflow Models
R G L S — 07E
Furnace
A M G R
Rheem Gas S =
Downflow
Tier III
Design
Series
L = 2nd
Design
Series
Heating Input Designation Variations Blower Heating & Cooling Fuel Type
Input
BTU/HR
50,000 [15 kW]
75,000 [22 kW]
100,000 [29 kW]
125,000 [37 kW]
150,000 [44 kW]
U = 11 x 6
[279 x 152 mm]
M = 11 x 7
[279 x 178 mm]
R = 11 x 10
[279 x 254 mm]
E = 1100-1300(3R)
G = 1500-1700(4R)
J = 1900-2100(5R)
Electric
Ignition
05E
07E
10E
12E
15E
A = Std.
Cabinet
B = Wide
Cabinet
Designation Designation R = Natural Gas,
- CSA -
U.S. and
Canada
(North
American)
Electric
Ignition–
NOx
05N
07N
10N
12N
15N
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
MODEL
RGLS-
SERIES
A B C D E
REDUCED CLEARANCES (IN.) [mm]
05 14 [356] 1227/32 [326] 103/8 [264] ➀ 131/8 [333] 0 4 ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂
LEFT
SIDE
RIGHT
SIDE BACK TOP FRONT VENT SHIP. WGTS.
(LBS.) [kg]
85 [38.6]
07EAU & 07EBM 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 121/8 [308] ➀ 165/8 [422] 0 3 ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 105 [47.6]
10EA 171/2 [445] 1611/32 [415] 121/8 [308] ➀ 165/8 [422] 0 3 ➁ 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 115 [52.2]
10EBRG &
10EBRJ 21 [533] 1927/32 [504] 137/8 [352] ➀ 201/8 [511] 0 0 0 1 [25] 3 [76] 6 [152] ➂ 120 [54.4]